
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 

39 
22 
4 

124 
152 
41 
55 
78 
93 
43 
92 
21 

143 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Class 

ITJ 

T3 

T4 

ITS 

ITS 

T3 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

Name 

James Dvorak 

Ben Jacobs 

Roger Knuteson 

John Kendall 

Camrin Cass 

Werner Kordas 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Steven Lanzer 

Michael Thomae 

John G Glowaski 

Mark Seiler 

Jose M Paredes 

 Stephan Desmoulin 

Best Tm 

2:39.230 

2:44.721 

2:48.452 

2:51.082 

2:51.320 

2:51.950 

2:52.226 

2:54.294 

2:54.820 

2:56.153 

3:00.430 

3:04.258 

12:54.796 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX5 Cup 

BMW Z4 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda mx-5 cup 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Chrysler Neon ACR 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

 1991 Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Oakbrook Terrace IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Stillwater MN 

Three Lakes WI 

Hartland WI 

Wauwatosa WI 

Deerfield IL 

Roscoe IL 

Wauwatosa WI 

Champlin MN 

Bessemer City NC 

Flossmoor IL 

Cleveland WI 

Member_ID 

630830 

677061 

423868 

524566 

657558 

483964 

519110 

555627 

418729 

177817_1 

330896 

685636 

 494401 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

LOL 

CCR 

CHI 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports/ M.O. Graphics 

Jacobs Design Homes 

Black Dog Auto Service 

Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fifteen Motorworks 

Advanced Autosports 

Wikk Industries / Forty 48 Competition 

IB Tech 

Rising Son Racing/Race Engineering/Racing Analytics 

 Forty48 Competition 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Car 143 loss of times - GCR 9.3.50 

Printed: 8/28/2022 9:06:15 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Printed: 8/28/2022 9:06:15 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

TRO Winners - D Thill, M Beaumia, R Ryan, M 
Hackbarth, M Bingheim

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 1=T2-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMT, SMX, S944, SMG 

Gp1-Q2=Sun Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 8:14:57 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/28/2022 08:15 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 1=T2-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMT, SMX, S944, SMG 

Gp1-Q2=Sun Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 8:14:57 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/28/2022 08:15 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 1 Grid Official
Sunday
Posted 9:20 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 

79 
142 
95 
13 
6 

12 
69 
91 
10 
06 
72 
75 
42 
61 
73 
32 
4 

08 

Name 

Steven Greenhill 

Kyle Greenhill 

Mark Hutchins 

Steven Rehkemper 

Peter Jankovskis 

Russell King 

Dean Cunningham 

Nolan Elder 

Robert Mumm 

Dave Tatge 

Fred Sasser 

Scott Sanda 

Robert Barton 

Michael Cobb 

Michael Pesch 

Maksim Belov 

Ken Peterson 

Andrea King 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

2:32.237 

2:32.522 

2:33.583 

2:34.522 

2:35.176 

2:35.496 

2:35.589 

2:35.749 

2:36.355 

2:36.488 

2:38.765 

2:39.225 

2:39.988 

2:41.544 

2:41.990 

2:42.746 

2:44.343 

2:45.637 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:32.237 
2:32.522 
2:33.583 
2:34.522 
2:35.176 
2:35.496 
2:35.589 
2:35.749 
2:36.355 
2:36.488 
2:38.765 
2:39.225 
2:39.988 
2:41.544 
2:41.990 
2:42.746 
2:44.343 
2:45.637 

Hometown 

libertyville IL 

libertyville IL 

LINCOLN NE 

Chicago IL 

Lisle IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Chicago IL 

Lakeville MN 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Glenview IL 

Naples FL 

Western Springs IL 

Inver Grove Heights MN 

Colleyville TX 

Franklin Park IL 

Medina MN 

LaCrosse WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Member_ID 

395672 

395683 

109267_1 

222447 

337818 

497691 

458463 

649924 

135000 

444834 

30887 

215450_1 

650073 

428437 

440908 

540654 

634533 

497690 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

NEB 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Tex 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Sponsor 

Blackhawk motors / Elite Autosport Inc. 

Blackhawk Motors / Elite Autosport 

YOURCANCERCARE.COM 

Rehco LLC 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

SRG Autosport 

Addison STL / Elite Autosport 

TRB Autosport 

Lucky Tiger 'Look Good...Get Lucky' 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Tro Manufacturing 

My WIfe 

Thanks Peter! 

Tro Manufacturing 

Elite Autosports 

SRG Autosport 

Announcements 
Q2. Car 73 re-entered from the paddock, times deleted prior to re-entry. 
Q2. Car 27 transponder stopped working during the session. 
Car 91 Loss of times after Incident at 9:03 time of day Per SOMs 

Printed: 8/28/2022 11:23:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 
Gp 2=Grp 2 = SRF3  - Grp 2A =SRF, SR 

Sunday SRF3 Race Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Group 2 Grid Official
Sunday 
Posted 11:25 am 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 

38 
16 
55 
27 
11 
66 
01 
83 
05 
94 
45 
54 
82 

Name 

Chris Buccola 

Mark Fogarty 

Andrew Garbisch 

Steve Nekich 

James (Jim) Perry 

Peter Jankovskis 

Brian Tanner 

Konrad Kaczynski 

William Ash 

Bob Flemming 

Carlos Sauzo 

Robert Ablard 

Dwayne Maroszek 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Overall BestTm 

2:42.516 

2:44.365 

2:44.790 

2:45.119 

2:46.186 

2:46.306 

2:48.412 

2:50.792 

2:51.341 

2:51.820 

2:54.877 

2:55.142 

2:55.569 

Q2 Best Tm 

2:42.516 
2:44.365 
2:44.790 
2:45.119 
2:46.186 
2:46.306 
2:48.412 
2:50.792 
2:51.341 
2:51.820 
2:54.877 
2:55.142 
2:55.569 

Hometown 

Skokie IL 

Appleton WI 

Grafton WI 

pewaukee WI 

Larsen WI 

Lisle IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Aurora IL 

Hartland WI 

Neenah WI 

West Palm Beach FL 

Neenah WI 

Wausau WI 

Member_ID 

58622_3 

371059 

337251 

247963_1 

633785 

337818 

500573 

323927 

676528 

433495 

664435 

111705 

306923_1 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

STL 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

SCCA SRF 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport 

Gen 2 SRF Elite Autosport 

P and B Motorsports 

Elite Autosports 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport Inc 

Elite Motorsports 

Fox Cities British Car Club 

Fulcersprints.com 

Announcements 
Q2. Car 73 re-entered from the paddock, times deleted prior to re-entry. 
Q2. Car 27 transponder stopped working during the session. 
Car 91 Loss of times after Incident at 9:03 time of day Per SOMs 

Printed: 8/28/2022 11:28:37 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 
Gp 2=Grp 2 = SRF3  - Grp 2A =SRF, SR 

Sunday SRF,SR Race Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Group 2A Grid Official
Sunday 
Posted 11:05 am 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 

3 
45 
15 
46 
22 
5 

88 
85 
50 
26 
14 
32 
99 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

1 

6 

2 

1 

Class 

P1 

P1 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

FA 

FC 

ASR 

FA 

FE2 

FS 

Name 

Jason Miller 

Brian French 

Rob Radmann 

Brandon Schwarz 

Moses Smith 

Adrian Morrall 

John Witherspoon 

Jay Shuler 

Hayden Eade 

David VandeBerg 

Andrew Bernardi 

David Schaal 

Ken De Nault 

Best Tm 

2:03.118 

2:08.657 

2:16.395 

2:16.892 

2:17.452 

2:17.543 

2:18.100 

2:20.185 

2:20.535 

2:24.185 

2:25.853 

2:26.208 

2:26.857 

Make-Model 

WynnFurst 

Ralt RT-41/P1 

Elan Pro Formula Mazda 

Mazda Pro Formula 

FMzR 

Star Cars Pro Mazda 

SCCA FE2 

Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 

Van Diemen RF03 

Vande Berg Mantra 

Mazda Pro Formula 

SCCA FE 

Formula Mazda 

Hometown 

Plymouth WI 

Sheboygan WI 

Cedarburg WI 

Saint Charles IL 

Cresson TX 

Frankfort IL 

Omaha NE 

Prairie View IL 

Barrington IL 

Sioux Center IA 

North Barrington IL 

Woodbury MN 

Cedar Falls IA 

Member_ID 

226307 

195144 

538026 

670043 

278917 

662542 

277058 

173433 

532162 

196117 

676370 

346504 

212023 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Tex 

CHI 

NEB 

CHI 

CHI 

DMV 

CHI 

LOL 

DMV 

Sponsor 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd 

Approyo Napoleon Grills Media Control Systems Cannella Media 

Signature Production Group 

Morrall Corporation 

Fair Trade Motors 

Brain Child Inc. 

Vande Berg Scales 

Havoc Motorsport 

Speedy Race Gear RaceSuitRental 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Q2. Car 3 return from paddock, times deleted prior to return. 

Printed: 8/28/2022 10:27:14 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Printed: 8/28/2022 10:27:14 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

TRO Winners - D Thill, M Beaumia, R Ryan, M 
Hackbarth, M Bingheim

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 3=ASR, P1, S2, FA, FC, CFC, FE, FE2, FS, FX 

Gp3-Q2=Sun Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 9:23:31 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/28/2022 09:15 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 3=ASR, P1, S2, FA, FC, CFC, FE, FE2, FS, FX 

Gp3-Q2=Sun Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 9:23:31 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/28/2022 09:15 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 3 Grid Official
Sunday
Posted 10:30 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

No. 

21 
24 

111 
131 

4 
81 

124 
142 
12 
10 

147 
112 
152 
55 
19 

139 
78 
08 
8 

85 
26 
64 
39 
22 
83 

103 
91 
3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

1 

19 

2 

20 

3 

21 

22 

Class 

STU 

STU 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

Name 

John Elder 

Brandon Steinhauer 

Jared Cromas 

Avery Stuckart 

Chris Craft 

Gordon Kuhnley 

John Kendall 

Kyle Greenhill 

Austin Smith 

Chris Lefferdink 

Keith Harris 

Russell King 

Camrin Cass 

Jack Gold 

Michael Stagl 

James Dvorak 

Steven Lanzer 

Andrea King 

Jenson Wetenkamp 

Ben Minch 

Christopher Tipper 

Steve Kaster 

Eric Chang 

Kevin Stuckey 

Larry Drummond 

Jordan Wickert 

Mark Morhaus 

Randy Phillips 

Best Tm 

2:40.138 

2:42.198 

2:46.253 

2:46.464 

2:46.600 

2:46.849 

2:48.379 

2:48.386 

2:49.116 

2:49.926 

2:50.036 

2:51.174 

2:51.760 

2:53.308 

2:53.405 

2:53.473 

2:53.565 

2:54.186 

2:54.881 

2:56.407 

2:57.026 

2:58.384 

3:01.775 

3:01.814 

3:01.854 

3:03.243 

3:03.953 

3:05.608 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda S2000 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Bloomington MN 

Mukwonago WI 

West Chicago IL 

Hartland WI 

Pillager MN 

Saint Paul MN 

Three Lakes WI 

libertyville IL 

Grafton WI 

Northfield IL 

Chicago IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Hartland WI 

Deerfield IL 

Waukesha WI 

Oakbrook Terrace IL 

Roscoe IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Newton WI 

Stevens Point WI 

Palatine IL 

Little Suamico WI 

green bay WI 

Kenosha WI 

Naperville IL 

Kiel WI 

Pacific MO 

West Chicago IL 

Member_ID 

266027 

463378 

398598 

520475 

454442 

515263 

524566 

395683 

684476 

476843 

457595 

497691 

657558 

632716 

302712_1 

630830 

555627 

497690 

666129 

653420 

665018 

639068 

671753 

311835_0 

638856 

470001 

223272_1 

672154 

Region 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

STL 

CHI 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport 

Chris' Customs 

Black Tie Racing 

Strait Design Impulse Performance MiataSource 

Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fifteen Motorworks 

Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

SRG Autosport 

Advanced Autosports/ M.O. Graphics 

Advanced Autosports 

SRG Autosport 

Mulch Express of Wisconisn 

Advanced Autosports / Ben Minch Motorsports LLC 

Advanced Autosports 

Battle Scarred Motorsports 

Bug Blasters Inc 

Stuckey Construction / Root Engineering Services 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/28/2022 10:54:55 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Printed: 8/28/2022 10:54:55 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

TRO Winners - D Thill, M Beaumia, R Ryan, M 
Hackbarth, M Bingheim

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 4=B-Spec, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL/U, ITE2, BG, LC 

Gp4-Q2=Sun Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 9:56:15 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/28/2022 09:45 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 4=B-Spec, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL/U, ITE2, BG, LC 

Gp4-Q2=Sun Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 9:56:15 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/28/2022 09:45 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 4 Grid Official
Sunday
Posted 11:00 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

No. 

84 
41 

136 
50 
18 

184 
20 
33 

167 
15 
75 
93 

120 
64 
01 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

4 

1 

3 

2 

2 

Class 

SPO 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

SPO 

T1 

ITE1 

GT2 

AS 

GT2 

EP 

SPO 

T1 

EP 

Name 

Randy Rosenmerkel 

Craig Anderson 

Joshua Carlson 

Bruce Nesbitt 

Paul Musschoot 

Troy Petersen 

Rocky Elli 

Lawrence Trunk jr 

Steve Leidholdt 

Kyle Gilbert 

Scott Sanda 

Tanner Markut 

Kristin Van Treeck 

Jonathan Anderson 

Jeff Andersen 

Best Tm 

2:21.300 

2:22.599 

2:25.225 

2:25.357 

2:26.905 

2:30.916 

2:31.531 

2:34.190 

2:37.397 

2:39.455 

2:40.674 

2:47.561 

2:57.444 

3:03.009 

3:10.911 

Make-Model 

Pontiac Trans-Am 

Chevrolet Corvette z06 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 997 S 

BMW M3 

Porsche Cayman R 

Ford Mustang/Howe 

Chevrolet Camaro Z28 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

Porsche 968 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW 325I 

Porsche 944 

Hometown 

Burlington WI 

Parkland FL 

Princeton IA 

Chicago IL 

Marengo IL 

Hastings MN 

Winnetka IL 

Metairie LA 

Chesterfield MO 

Janesville WI 

Western Springs IL 

Eagle WI 

Allenton WI 

Lakewood IL 

Zion IL 

Member_ID 

165589 

313293 

662790 

110336 

281155 

621994 

671561 

549052 

499128 

652187 

215450_1 

688577 

497703 

337802 

509892 

Region 

Milw 

BVR 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Delt 

STL 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

Sponsor 

My Checkbook 

A41 Motorsports - TWOth Autosport - Axiom 

Enseva 

BrakeOMeter 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Fields Auto Group 

STLCOM.COM 

Hudgins Precision Manufacturing 

Tro Manufacturing 

Carisma Customs 

Auto Prep Club 

Bentysial Health - Dukas Auto Repair 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Session Shortened due to On Track Incident 

Printed: 8/28/2022 11:23:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Printed: 8/28/2022 11:23:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

TRO Winners - D Thill, M Beaumia, R Ryan, M 
Hackbarth, M Bingheim

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 5=GT1-3, GTA/X, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, SpecE46 

Gp5-Q2=Sun Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 10:27:57 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/28/2022 10:15 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 5=GT1-3, GTA/X, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, SpecE46 

Gp5-Q2=Sun Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 10:27:57 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/28/2022 10:15 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 5 Grid Official
Sunday
Posted 11:25 am



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 

No. 

23 
92 
0 

33 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

Class 

FF 

F5 

FF 

P2 

Name 

Tazio Stefanelli 

Jason Knuteson 

Alan Murray 

Ethan Alexander 

Best Tm 

2:59.524 

3:00.806 

3:44.010 

4:08.822 

Make-Model 

Spectrum FF1600 

Scorpion F600 

Swift DB-1 

Le grand P2 

Hometown 

Rockford IL 

Indianapolis IN 

Brainard MN 

Grafton WI 

Member_ID 

499339 

331892 

67322 

672010 

Region 

BVR 

CFR 

LOL 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Millennium Forms 

Jack Walbran Mitchell Racing Hoosier Tire Carbotech 

Murray Motorsports 

Palm rat golf 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 8/28/2022 11:57:37 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Printed: 8/28/2022 11:57:37 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

TRO Winners - D Thill, M Beaumia, R Ryan, M 
Hackbarth, M Bingheim

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 6=P2, FF, CFF, FST, FV, FF 

Gp6-Q2=Sun Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 11:03:57 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/28/2022 10:45 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 6=P2, FF, CFF, FST, FV, FF 

Gp6-Q2=Sun Qual 2 

Qualifying started at 11:03:57 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/28/2022 10:45 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 6 Grid Official
Sunday
Posted 12:05 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

39 
22 
4 

124 
152 
55 
78 
43 
92 
93 

41 
21 

143 

Class 
ITJ 

T3 

T4 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

T3 

ITA 

ITA 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

James Dvorak 
Ben Jacobs 
Roger Knuteson 
John Kendall 
Camrin Cass 
Jeremy Goldberger 
Steven Lanzer 
John G Glowaski 
Mark Seiler 
Michael Thomae 

Werner Kordas 
Jose M Paredes 
 Stephan Desmoulin 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 
11 
11 

Best Tm 

3:03.657 
3:05.611 
3:11.322 
3:14.460 
3:17.390 
3:18.081 
3:27.576 
3:33.490 
3:31.214 
3:34.295 

Hometown 

Oakbrook Terrace IL 
Oshkosh WI 
Stillwater MN 
Three Lakes WI 
Hartland WI 
Deerfield IL 
Roscoe IL 
Champlin MN 
Bessemer City NC 
Wauwatosa WI 

Wauwatosa WI 
Flossmoor IL 
Cleveland WI 

Make-Model 

Mazda MX5 
Mazda MX5 Cup 
BMW Z4 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Chrysler Neon ACR 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda mx-5 cup 
Mazda Miata 
 1991 Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

630830 
677061 
423868 
524566 
657558 
519110 
555627 
177817_1 
330896 
418729 

483964 
685636 
 494401 

Region 

CHI 
Milw 
LOL 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
BVR 
LOL 
CCR 
Milw 

Milw 
CHI 
Milw 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports/ M.O. Graphics 
Jacobs Design Homes 
Black Dog Auto Service 
Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fifteen Motorworks 

Advanced Autosports 
IB Tech 
Rising Son Racing/Race Engineering/Racing Analytics 
Wikk Industries / Forty 48 Competition 

 Forty48 Competition 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
R2. Car 92 transponder stopped working during the session, scored manually. 
Race Duration 40:46.424 

Printed: 8/28/2022 1:04:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:06.719 

Avg. Speed 

77.438 

Best Lap Tm 

3:03.657 

Best Speed 

79.348 

Best Lap by 

39 - James Dvorak 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 1=T2-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMT, SMX, S944, SMG 

Gp1-R2=Sun Race 2 

Race (13 Laps) started at 11:43:03 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/28/2022 11:30 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 1=T2-4, ITA-C/J/R/S, SMT, SMX, S944, SMG 

Gp1-R2=Sun Race 2 

Race (13 Laps) started at 11:43:03 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/28/2022 11:30 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 1 Race Official
Sunday
Posted 1:05 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

142 
79 
95 
6 

13 
12 
69 
06 
10 
42 
75 
73 
72 
32 
08 
4 

91 

61 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNS 

Name 

Kyle Greenhill 
Steven Greenhill 
Mark Hutchins 
Peter Jankovskis 
Steven Rehkemper 
Russell King 
Dean Cunningham 
Dave Tatge 
Robert Mumm 
Robert Barton 
Scott Sanda 
Michael Pesch 
Fred Sasser 
Maksim Belov 
Andrea King 
Ken Peterson 
Nolan Elder 

Michael Cobb 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
6 

Best Tm 

2:31.970 
2:33.502 
2:34.427 
2:34.240 
2:34.738 
2:35.085 
2:35.432 
2:35.474 
2:36.314 
2:40.078 
2:40.092 
2:40.403 
2:43.266 
2:44.238 
2:45.108 
2:43.734 
2:36.495 

Hometown 

libertyville IL 
libertyville IL 
LINCOLN NE 
Lisle IL 
Chicago IL 
Minneapolis MN 
Chicago IL 
Glenview IL 
Elkhart Lake WI 
Inver Grove Heights MN 
Western Springs IL 
Franklin Park IL 
Naples FL 
Medina MN 
Minneapolis MN 
LaCrosse WI 
Lakeville MN 

Colleyville TX 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 
SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

Member_ID 

395683 
395672 
109267_1 
337818 
222447 
497691 
458463 
444834 
135000 
650073 
215450_1 
440908 
30887 
540654 
497690 
634533 
649924 

428437 

Region 

CHI 
CHI 
NEB 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
LOL 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
LOL 
Milw 
LOL 

Tex 

Sponsor 

Blackhawk Motors / Elite Autosport 
Blackhawk motors / Elite Autosport Inc. 
YOURCANCERCARE.COM 
Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 
Rehco LLC 
SRG Autosport 
Addison STL / Elite Autosport 
Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 
Lucky Tiger 'Look Good...Get Lucky' 
My WIfe 
Tro Manufacturing 
Tro Manufacturing 
Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

SRG Autosport 
Elite Autosports 
TRB Autosport 

Thanks Peter! 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 33:18.434 

Printed: 8/28/2022 2:14:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

19.263 

Avg. Speed 

94.797 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.970 

Best Speed 

95.893 

Best Lap by 

142 - Kyle Greenhill 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 2=Grp 2 = SRF3  - Grp 2A =SRF, SR 

Gp2-R2=Sun Race 2 Grp 2 

Race (13 Laps) started at 13:20:33 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/28/2022 13:05 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 2=Grp 2 = SRF3  - Grp 2A =SRF, SR 

Gp2-R2=Sun Race 2 Grp 2 

Race (13 Laps) started at 13:20:33 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/28/2022 13:05 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 2 Race Official
Sunday
Posted 2:30 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 

16 
27 
11 
01 
83 
94 
05 
82 
54 
55 
45 
38 
66 

Class 
SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Name 

Mark Fogarty 
Steve Nekich 
James (Jim) Perry 
Brian Tanner 
Konrad Kaczynski 
Bob Flemming 
William Ash 
Dwayne Maroszek 
Robert Ablard 
Andrew Garbisch 
Carlos Sauzo 
Chris Buccola 
Peter Jankovskis 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
7 
6 

13 

Best Tm 

2:43.661 
2:44.235 
2:45.362 
2:45.811 
2:45.751 
2:49.457 
2:49.756 
2:52.932 
2:55.059 
2:44.640 
2:59.888 
2:43.368 
2:43.179 

Hometown 

Appleton WI 
pewaukee WI 
Larsen WI 
Saint Louis MO 
Aurora IL 
Neenah WI 
Hartland WI 
Wausau WI 
Neenah WI 
Grafton WI 
West Palm Beach FL 
Skokie IL 
Lisle IL 

Make-Model 

SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 
SCCA SRF 

Member_ID 

371059 
247963_1 
633785 
500573 
323927 
433495 
676528 
306923_1 
111705 
337251 
664435 
58622_3 
337818 

Region 

Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
STL 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport 
Gen 2 SRF Elite Autosport 
P and B Motorsports 
Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport Inc 
Fulcersprints.com 
Fox Cities British Car Club 

Elite Motorsports 
Elite Autosport 
Elite Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 35:54.921 
Car 66 moved to last in class GCR 9.3.50 per Chief Steward 

Printed: 8/28/2022 5:20:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

23.946 

Avg. Speed 

87.913 

Best Lap Tm 

2:43.179 

Best Speed 

89.306 

Best Lap by 

66 - Peter Jankovskis 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 2=Grp 2 = SRF3  - Grp 2A =SRF, SR 

Gp2-R2=Sun Race 2 Grp 2A 

Race (13 Laps) started at 14:51:07 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/28/2022 14:35 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 2=Grp 2 = SRF3  - Grp 2A =SRF, SR 

Gp2-R2=Sun Race 2 Grp 2A 

Race (13 Laps) started at 14:51:07 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/28/2022 14:35 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 2A Race Official
Sunday
Posted 6:00 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

45 
46 
22 
15 
88 
5 

50 
26 
85 
32 
99 
14 

3 

Class 
P1 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

FA 

FC 

ASR 

FA 

FE2 

FS 

FA 

P1 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
1 
1 
5 
2 
1 
6 

DNS 

Name 

Brian French 
Brandon Schwarz 
Moses Smith 
Rob Radmann 
John Witherspoon 
Adrian Morrall 
Hayden Eade 
David VandeBerg 
Jay Shuler 
David Schaal 
Ken De Nault 
Andrew Bernardi 

Jason Miller 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

Best Tm 

2:07.321 
2:16.781 
2:17.756 
2:17.009 
2:19.995 
2:19.447 
2:22.565 
2:23.853 
2:23.653 
2:24.208 
2:26.014 
2:25.221 

Hometown 

Sheboygan WI 
Saint Charles IL 
Cresson TX 
Cedarburg WI 
Omaha NE 
Frankfort IL 
Barrington IL 
Sioux Center IA 
Prairie View IL 
Woodbury MN 
Cedar Falls IA 
North Barrington IL 

Plymouth WI 

Make-Model 

Ralt RT-41/P1 
Mazda Pro Formula 
FMzR 
Elan Pro Formula Mazda 
SCCA FE2 
Star Cars Pro Mazda 
Van Diemen RF03 
Vande Berg Mantra 
Star Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
SCCA FE 
Formula Mazda 
Mazda Pro Formula 

WynnFurst 

Member_ID 

195144 
670043 
278917 
538026 
277058 
662542 
532162 
196117 
173433 
346504 
212023 
676370 

226307 

Region 

Milw 
CHI 
Tex 
Milw 
NEB 
CHI 
CHI 
DMV 
CHI 
LOL 
DMV 
CHI 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd 
Signature Production Group 

Approyo Napoleon Grills Media Control Systems Cannella Media 
Fair Trade Motors 
Morrall Corporation 

Vande Berg Scales 
Brain Child Inc. 
Speedy Race Gear RaceSuitRental 

Havoc Motorsport 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 28:01.079 

Printed: 8/28/2022 3:05:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:57.830 

Avg. Speed 

112.693 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.321 

Best Speed 

114.457 

Best Lap by 

45 - Brian French 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 3=ASR, P1, S2, FA, FC, CFC, FE, FE2, FS, FX 

Gp3-R2=Sun Race 2 

Race (13 Laps) started at 14:07:53 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/28/2022 13:50 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 3=ASR, P1, S2, FA, FC, CFC, FE, FE2, FS, FX 

Gp3-R2=Sun Race 2 

Race (13 Laps) started at 14:07:53 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/28/2022 13:50 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 3 Race Official
Sunday
Posted 3:10 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

21 
24 
4 

142 
12 

147 
124 
112 
139 
152 
19 
78 
55 
26 
85 
64 
39 

103 
22 
83 
3 

111 
81 
08 
91 
10 

131 
8 

Class 
STU 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
1 

14 
2 
3 

15 
16 
3 

17 
18 
19 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Name 

John Elder 
Brandon Steinhauer 
Chris Craft 
Kyle Greenhill 
Austin Smith 
Keith Harris 
John Kendall 
Russell King 
James Dvorak 
Camrin Cass 
Michael Stagl 
Steven Lanzer 
Jack Gold 
Christopher Tipper 
Ben Minch 
Steve Kaster 
Eric Chang 
Jordan Wickert 
Kevin Stuckey 
Larry Drummond 
Randy Phillips 
Jared Cromas 
Gordon Kuhnley 
Andrea King 
Mark Morhaus 
Chris Lefferdink 
Avery Stuckart 
Jenson Wetenkamp 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
8 
8 
6 
2 
2 

Best Tm 

2:39.374 
2:43.389 
2:46.819 
2:47.954 
2:47.978 
2:48.768 
2:48.693 
2:49.978 
2:51.714 
2:51.803 
2:51.875 
2:53.022 
2:52.881 
2:54.068 
2:55.551 
2:59.197 
2:58.915 
3:03.230 
3:03.548 
3:01.723 
3:05.089 
2:44.296 
2:48.056 
2:53.496 
3:02.219 
2:54.245 
2:51.455 

Hometown 

Bloomington MN 
Mukwonago WI 
Pillager MN 
libertyville IL 
Grafton WI 
Chicago IL 
Three Lakes WI 
Minneapolis MN 
Oakbrook Terrace IL 
Hartland WI 
Waukesha WI 
Roscoe IL 
Deerfield IL 
Palatine IL 
Stevens Point WI 
Little Suamico WI 
green bay WI 
Kiel WI 
Kenosha WI 
Naperville IL 
West Chicago IL 
West Chicago IL 
Saint Paul MN 
Minneapolis MN 
Pacific MO 
Northfield IL 
Hartland WI 
Newton WI 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Ford Fiesta 
Mazda Miata 
Chevrolet Sonic 
Honda Fit 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Honda S2000 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

266027 
463378 
454442 
395683 
684476 
457595 
524566 
497691 
630830 
657558 
302712_1 
555627 
632716 
665018 
653420 
639068 
671753 
470001 
311835_0 
638856 
672154 
398598 
515263 
497690 
223272_1 
476843 
520475 
666129 

Region 

LOL 
Milw 
LOL 
CHI 
Milw 
CHI 
Milw 
LOL 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
BVR 
CHI 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
LOL 
STL 
CHI 
Milw 
Milw 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport 

Blackhawk Motors / advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosport ReinCarNation 7fifteen Motorworks 
SRG Autosport 
Advanced Autosports/ M.O. Graphics 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 
Advanced Autosports / Ben Minch Motorsports LLC 
Battle Scarred Motorsports 
Bug Blasters Inc 

Stuckey Construction / Root Engineering Services 

Chris' Customs 
Strait Design Impulse Performance MiataSource 
SRG Autosport 

Advanced Autosports 
Black Tie Racing 
Mulch Express of Wisconisn 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
R2. Car 8 started the race but did not complete a lap. 
Race Duration 35:10.355 

Printed: 8/28/2022 4:55:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

46.791 

Avg. Speed 

89.770 

Best Lap Tm 

2:39.374 

Best Speed 

91.438 

Best Lap by 

21 - John Elder 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 4=B-Spec, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL/U, ITE2, BG, LC 

Gp4-R2=Sun Race 2 

Race (13 Laps) started at 15:40:38 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/28/2022 15:20 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 4=B-Spec, FP, HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL/U, ITE2, BG, LC 

Gp4-R2=Sun Race 2 

Race (13 Laps) started at 15:40:38 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/28/2022 15:20 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 4 Race Official
Sunday
Posted 5:00 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

84 
136 
41 
18 
50 
75 

184 
33 
20 
15 
93 
64 

167 
120 
01 

Class 
SPO 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

SPO 

ITE1 

T1 

AS 

EP 

T1 

GT2 

SPO 

EP 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 

Randy Rosenmerkel 
Joshua Carlson 
Craig Anderson 
Paul Musschoot 
Bruce Nesbitt 
Scott Sanda 
Troy Petersen 
Lawrence Trunk jr 
Rocky Elli 
Kyle Gilbert 
Tanner Markut 
Jonathan Anderson 

Steve Leidholdt 
Kristin Van Treeck 
Jeff Andersen 

Laps 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

Best Tm 

2:22.461 
2:22.989 
2:24.086 
2:24.373 
2:29.369 
2:30.229 
2:29.223 
2:35.251 
2:35.019 
2:40.010 
2:43.976 
2:47.206 

Hometown 

Burlington WI 
Princeton IA 
Parkland FL 
Marengo IL 
Chicago IL 
Western Springs IL 
Hastings MN 
Metairie LA 
Winnetka IL 
Janesville WI 
Eagle WI 
Lakewood IL 

Chesterfield MO 
Allenton WI 
Zion IL 

Make-Model 

Pontiac Trans-Am 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Corvette z06 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Ford Mustang 
Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 
Porsche 997 S 
Porsche Cayman R 
BMW M3 
Chevrolet Camaro Z28 
Porsche 968 
BMW 325I 

Ford Mustang/Howe 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Porsche 944 

Member_ID 

165589 
662790 
313293 
281155 
110336 
215450_1 
621994 
549052 
671561 
652187 
688577 
337802 

499128 
497703 
509892 

Region 

Milw 
GtRv 
BVR 
CHI 
CHI 
CHI 
LOL 
Delt 
CHI 
BVR 
Milw 
BVR 

STL 
Milw 
CHI 

Sponsor 

My Checkbook 
Enseva 
A41 Motorsports - TWOth Autosport - Axiom 
C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 
BrakeOMeter 
Tro Manufacturing 

Fields Auto Group 
Hudgins Precision Manufacturing 
Carisma Customs 
Auto Prep Club 

STLCOM.COM 

Bentysial Health - Dukas Auto Repair 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Scheduled Race Distance shortened to 6 laps per chief steward 
Race Duration 14:22.235 

Printed: 8/28/2022 4:55:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.378 

Avg. Speed 

101.407 

Best Lap Tm 

2:22.461 

Best Speed 

102.293 

Best Lap by 

84 - Randy Rosenmerkel 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 5=GT1-3, GTA/X, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, SpecE46 

Gp5-R2=Sun Race 2 

Race (12 Laps) started at 16:27:27 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/28/2022 16:05 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 5=GT1-3, GTA/X, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SPO, SpecE46 

Gp5-R2=Sun Race 2 

Race (12 Laps) started at 16:27:27 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/28/2022 16:05 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 5 Race Official
Sunday
Posted 5:20 pm



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 

03 
04 
38 
23 
92 
0 

33 

Class 
F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FF 

P2 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
1 

Name 

Darrel Greening 
Rick Eskola 
Steven Jondal 
Tazio Stefanelli 
Jason Knuteson 
Alan Murray 
Ethan Alexander 

Laps Best Tm Hometown 

Fond du Lac WI 
Tomahawk WI 
Rushford MN 
Rockford IL 
Indianapolis IN 
Brainard MN 
Grafton WI 

Make-Model 

Red Devil BR-2K2 
QC1 INVADER 
Red Devil JS15 
Spectrum FF1600 
Scorpion F600 
Swift DB-1 
Le grand P2 

Member_ID 

191044 
158574 
240744_1 
499339 
331892 
67322 
672010 

Region 

Milw 
Milw 
LOL 
BVR 
CFR 
LOL 
Milw 

Sponsor 

Pro Motorsports 
Lynn Eskola 
Jondal Machine inc 
Millennium Forms 
Jack Walbran Mitchell Racing Hoosier Tire Carbotech 
Murray Motorsports 
Palm rat golf 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race group 6 canceled, with no laps complete, due to weather 
Per Chief Steward all drivers are awarded a finish, w/ no points, based on forces beyond our control 

Printed: 8/30/2022 11:14:40 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - David Kircher 

Chief Steward - Mike Smith 

SOM Chair - Paula Spencer 

Chicago Region - 22-R-57230 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

- 

Best Lap Tm Best Speed 

- 

Best Lap by 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 6=P2, FF, CFF, FST, FV, FF 

Gp6-R2=Sun Race 2 

Race (12 Laps) 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/28/2022 16:50 

SCCA Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Gp 6=P2, FF, CFF, FST, FV, FF 

Gp6-R2=Sun Race 2 

Race (12 Laps) 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/28/2022 16:50 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Group 6 Race Official
Sunday
Posted Monday 10:00 pm


